2N3439 | 2N3440
NPN LOW POWER TRANSISTORS - 1
CALL: +1 561-848-4311 www.solitrondevices.com EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
Part Number Package 19500/ Emitter/Base
Voltage
Collector
Current
2N3439 TO-5/39 368 350V/450V 1.0A
2N3440 TO-5/39 368 250V/300V 1.0A
ORDERING GUIDE
JAN2N3439 JANTX2N3439 JANTXV2N3439
JAN2N3440 JANTX2N3440 JANTXV2N3440
KEY FEATURES
JAN/JANTX/JANTXV STANDARD PRODUCTS
QUALIFIED PER MIL-PRF-19500/368
LOW ON RESISTANCE
FAST SWITCHING
HIGH OFF ISOLATION
SECOND SOURCE FOR MICROSEMI
DESIGNED FOR HIGH-VOLTAGE LOW CURRENT INVERTERS
& HIGH FREQUENCY SWITCHING WITH SMALL PACKAGE
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Emitter-Base Voltage 7V Storage Temperature -65 to 200°C
Thermal Impedance 175°C/W Operating Temperature -65 to 200°C
Lead Temperature
(1/16 from case, 10 sec)
300°C
Power Dissipation
Derating
0.8W @ TA =25°C
5.0W @ TC =25°C
4.75mW/°C for TA > 25°C
28.5mW/°C for TC > 25°C
TO-5/39 PACKAGE OUTLINE & PIN CONNECTIONS
Min. Max. Min. Max.
CD 0.305 0.335 7.75 8.51
CH 0.240 0.260 6.10 6.60
HD 0.335 0.370 8.51 9.40
L1 0.050 1.27
L2 0.250 6.35
LC
LD 0.016 0.019 0.41 0.48
LL
LU 0.016 0.019 0.41 0.48
Q 0.030 0.76
r 0.010 0.25
TL 0.029 0.045 0.74 1.14
TW 0.028 0.034 0.71 0.86
α 45° TP
Inches mm
Dimensions
Ltr
0.200 TP 5.08 TP
see note 14
CD
CH
Q
L1
L2
LU
LL
LD
SEATING
PLATE
HD
1 2
3TW
TL
LC
LC
r
α
P
Min. Max. Min. Max.
CD 0.305 0.335 7.75 8.51
CH 0.240 0.260 6.10 6.60
HD 0.335 0.370 8.51 9.40
L1 0.050 1.27
L2 0.250 6.35
LC